



KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)
Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
Website; <u>www.kseb.in</u> Corporate Identity No: U40100KL2011SGC027424

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Punalur-691333

Phone &Fax: 0475 2227788, FCT: 944 600 9206

Email: eepunalur@gmail.com

Tender Notice

Tender No.07/24-25/EE/ED/PLR/ Dtd 13.08.2024

<u>E- Tenders</u> are invited as detailed below.

Name of work	Supplying Diesel Jeep 1500cc & above, registered within 15 years, with driver for a period of one year for the use of Electrical Section Office, KADAKKAL, Kollam District.
Kilometer Limit / month	1750 Kms.
Probable Amount of Contract	Rs 6,02,500/-
Period of availability of bidding document on website	From 16.08.2024, 06.00 PM
Online Bid submission closing date	29.08.2024, 3.00. PM
Date & time of opening of bid	02.09.2024, 3.00 PM
Tender Fee	Rs.400+ 18% GST = Rs.472/-
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.500/- (by online payment through NEFT/SBI Internet banking only as a single transaction)
Place of opening of bid	Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Punalur 691333.
Availability of tender forms	www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

All communications shall be addressed to the The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Punalur – 691333. The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

The total amount of EMD and tender fee shall be remitted as a single online transaction State bank of India's NEFT/RTGS payment gateway mode. Separate or split remittance for tender fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transaction, and system will automatically reject the tender.

The scanned copies of agreement executed in Kerala Government stamp paper worth Rs.200/-and all certificates / documents mentioned elsewhere in the e-tender document are to be attached along with the e-tender through online. Originals of agreement in stamp paper enclosed in a sealed envelope indicating E Tender Number, shall be submitted to the The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Punalur – 691333 before the opening of E –tender.

All rules and conditions prevailing in KSEB apply to this tender also. For more details contact the office of the undersigned during working hours.

Sd/

Punalur 13.08.2024.

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Punalur